CB ﬁw Veterinary Medical
- Licensing Board Mike DeWine, Governor  Jon Husted, Lt. Governor  Jacob Bell, Executive Director

THE OHIO VETERINARY MEDICAL LICENSING BOARD
BOARD MEETING AGENDA
July 10, 2024

Wednesday, July 10, 2024 beginning at 8:30 a.m. — 77 South High Street, 19" Floor, Room 1914,
Columbus, Ohio.

OVMLB vs Phillip Dilts, DVM

1.

2

10.

11.

12.

13.

Call to Order, Mission Statement, Roll Call, Acknowledgment of Attendance
Reading, correction and approval of the May Meeting Minutes.
President’s Report:

Vice President’s Report:

Secretary’s Report:

OVMA Liaison:

OAVT Liaison:

Executive Director’s Report:

A. Executive Director’s Report

FYI: None

Requests for Licensure:

A. Addendum 1 — Request for Licensure

Renewals — Veterinarians: None

Renewals — Registered Veterinary Technicians: None
Correspondence Received:

A. Evanne Thompson, DVM — Vaccine Requirments
B. KBVE - non-veterinarians & euthanasia



14.

15.

16.

Consideration of:

A. Medical Records —
1. 23-24-059 — Thomas Tharp, DVM
2. 23-24-139 — Margaret Smyth, DVM
3. 23-24-139 — Scott Shell, DVM

New Complaints:

24-24-128, Complainant Anonymous
24-24-129, Complainant Mark Bergman
24-24-130, Complainant Crystal Kusak
24-24-131, Complainant Jillian Brown
24-24-132, Complainant Ashlynne Frisk
24-24-133, Complainant Brianna Kinzer
24-24-134, Complainant Elle Anderson
24-24-135, Complainant Christana Jones
24-24-136, Complainant Rachel Schwartz
24-24-137, Complainant Danielle Lieberth
24-24-138, Complainant Brigitte Hernandez
24-24-139, Complainant Nancy Mohon

. 24-24-140, Complainant Morgane Puleikis
24-24-141, Complainant Cassandra Horwedel
24-24-142, Complainant Tamra Wood
24-24-143, Complainant Robin Drewry
24-24-144, Complainant Robert Gray
24-24-145, Complainant Andrea Hall
24-24-146, Complainant Dr. Cynthia Viskocil, DVM
24-24-147, Complainant Ashley Robbins
24-24-148, Complainant Amy Rodehauer
. 24-24-149, Complainant Megan Trapp

W 24-24-150, Complainant James Warner

X. 24-24-151, Complainant Rick Rhoades
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Complaint Responses Received:

24-24-006, Complainant Anita Haynes
24-24-007, Complainant Anita Haynes
24-24-023, Complainant Michqua Levi
24-24-034, Complainant Haley Bates
24-24-067, Complainant Emily Foster
24-24-068 & B, Complainant Iva Browning
24-24-069, Complainant Brooke Ralston
24-24-071, Complainant Ryan Sevey
24-24-075, Complainant Vicky Moritz
24-24-076, Complainant Justin Hicks
24-24-077, Complainant Jennifer Braden
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17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.
27.

L. 24-24-080, Complainant Jala Boggs
Compliance Inspections: None
Request for Reconsideration: None
Tabled Cases: None

Continuing Education Approval Requests:

A. Metropolitan Veterinary Hospital — Advanced ureteral & urethral surgery & juvenile orthopedic
conditions = 2 hour

B. Holistic Animal Studies — Canine Massage Certification = 100 hours

C. Buffalo Trace VMA — 44" Annual Morehead Clinic Days = 15 hours — DVM 6 hours - RVT

D. Idexx — What is new in diagnostics = 1 hours

E. Care Center — ECGS & Common Arrhythmias under anesthesia = 1 hours

F. Ohio Department of Agriculture — Unusual food safety assessment findings = 1 hour

G. Metropolitan Veterinary Hospital — Tech talk case study based CE GDV= 45 minutes

H. Metropolitan Veterinary Hospital - Drum line wetlab = 90 minutes

I. Zoetis=

1. On becoming a leader = 1.5 hours

2. Osteoarthritis in dogs & cats = 1.75 hour

3. All things chewy = 1.5 hours

4. Tick tack tow: Parasite Prevention in Ohio = 2.25 hour
Euthanasia Course: None
Assistant Attorney General Report: (Executive Session):
A. 22-22-089 Sheikh Rahman, DVM
Investigative Reports (Executive Session):
Old Business: None

New Business:

Acknowledgement of the August 14, 2024 Board meeting at 8:30 a.m.
Adjourn: 4:00 p.m.



